125
Actuator/Sensor Distribution Boxes:
M8 and M12 Connections
Passive Distribution Box (ASB Series)
Passive distribution boxes come in a variety of configurations and meet practically every
on-machine application requirement. They include 4, 6, 10 or 12-port designs with M8 or M12
connections, single or duplex assignments, fixed home run cables or as an on-board pluggable
variant. All variants are available with or without LED function indicators.

SBS 4/LED
ASBSM 10/LED
Ordering Designation Performance
ASBSM 4/LED 3 4 ports
ASBSM 6/LED 3 6 ports
ASBSM 8/LED 3 8 ports
Ordering Designation
Ordering Designation Performance
ASBSM 10/LED 3 10 ports
SBS 4/LED 3 4 ports
Wiring Diagram SBS 4/LED
green
yellow
Pin Assignment SBS 4/LED
4 Ports
1 = 5 (+)
3 = 7 (-)
4 =  1 (1)
2 (2)
3 (3)
4 (4)
A c t u a t o r / S e n s o r  D i s t r i b u t i o n  B o x e s
132
L U M B E R G  A U T O M A T I O N T M
Product Description
Type ASBS... ASBS... LED ASBS 8/LED 5-4/4E-4A
Description ASB-Classic pluggable actuator/sensor
distribution box, 6 and 8 ports, combined
FIXCON®/M12 socket, 4-poles, 1 signal per
socket, earth connection, M23 connection
for the control cable, 12-poles
ASB-Classic pluggable actuator/sensor distri-
bution box with LED operation and function
indicators, 4, 6 and 8 ports, combined
FIXCON®/M12 socket, 4-poles, 1 signal per
socket, earth connection, M23 connection
for the control cable, 12-poles
ASB-M pluggable actuator/sensor distribution
box with LED operation and function indicators,
8 ports, to connect 4 standard sensors and
4 standard actuators with with separate
power supply for inputs and outputs, combined
FIXCON®/M12 socket, 4-poles, 1 signal per
socket, M23 connection for the control cable,
12-poles
Technical Data
Environmental Temperature -15ºC to +80ºC
Housing Material TPU, self-extinguishing
Contact Insert PA GF, self-extinguishing
Contact CuZn, pre-nickeled and gold-plated M8, M12
Mechanical Data
Protection Class IP67
Electrical Data
Volume Resistance  5 m
Rated Voltage 10 to 30 V DC 60 V DC 10 to 30 V DC
Rated Current 4 A per outlet/12 A max. total
Included in Delivery
M12 Dust Covers 2 pieces
Attachable Labels 5 pieces
Technical Information
Pluggable M12 Rugged Distribution Boxes
Wiring Diagram ASBS... Pin Assignment ASBS...
6 Ports 8 Ports
1 = 11 (C1)
2 = n.c.
3 =  9 (C3)
10
4 =  1 (1)
2 (2)
3 (3)
4 (4)
5 (5)
6 (6)
5 = 12 (PE)
1 = 11 (C1)
2 = n.c.
3 =  9 (C3)
10

green
yellow
Ordering Designation Performance
ASBS 6 5-4 6 ports
ASBS 8 5-4 8 ports
ASBS 4/LED 5-4 4 ports
Ordering Designation
Ordering Designation Performance
ASBS 6/LED 5-4 6 ports
ASBS 8/LED 5-4 8 ports
ASBS 8/LED 5-4/4E4A 8 ports
A c t u a t o r / S e n s o r  D i s t r i b u t i o n  B o x e s
134
L U M B E R G  A U T O M A T I O N T M
Pluggable M12 Rugged Distribution Boxes
Product Description
Type ASBS-R ASBS-R... LED
Description ASB-R pluggable actuator/sensor distributor, 4 and 8 ports,
M12 socket, 4-poles, 1 signal per socket, earth connection,
M23 connection for the control cable, 12-poles
ASB-R pluggable actuator/sensor distributor, 4 and 8 ports, M12 socket,
4-poles, with LED operating and function display, 1 signal per socket,
earth connection, M23 connection for the control cable, 12-poles
Technical Data
Environmental Temperature -40°C to +80°C (for drag-chain applications -25°C to +60°C), UL max. +60°C
Housing Material Made of die-cast zinc; potting compound: 2K PUR
Contact Insert M12: PA, potted; M23: PBT
Contact CuZn, pre-nickeled and gold-plated
Mechanical Data
Protection Class IP65/IP67
Electrical Data
Volume Resistance  5 m
Rated Voltage 11 to 30 V DC
Rated Current 4 A per outlet/12 A max. total
Included in Delivery
M12 Dust Covers 2 pieces
Attachable Labels 4 ports: 5 pieces, 8 ports: 10 pieces
Technical Information
Wiring Diagram ASBS-R... LED
green
yellow
Wiring Diagram ASBS-R...
A c t u a t o r / S e n s o r  D i s t r i b u t i o n  B o x e s
135
L U M B E R G  A U T O M A T I O N T M
The application of these products in harsh environments should always be checked before use.
Technical modifications reserved.
Pin Assignment
4 Ports 8 Ports
1 = 11 (+)
2 =  n.c.
3 =  9       (-)
10
4 =  1 (1)
2 (2)
3 (3)
4 (4)
5 = 12 (PE)
1 = 11 (+)
2 =  n.c.
3 =  9       (-)
10
4 =  1 (1)
2 (2)
3 (3)
4 (4)
5 (5)
6 (6)
7 (7)
8 (8)
5 = 12 (PE)
Ordering Designation Performance
ASBS-R 4 5-4 4 ports
ASBS-R 8 5-4 8 ports
ASBS-R 4/LED 5-4 4 ports
ASBS-R 8/LED 5-4 8 ports
Ordering Designation
ASBS-R 4/ASBS-R 4 LED ASBS-R 8/ASBS-R 8 LED

yellow
SB 8/LED
Ordering Designation Performance
ASBM 4/LED 3-343/... M 4 ports
ASBM 6/LED 3-344/... M 6 ports
ASBM 8/LED 3-345/... M 8 ports
Standard lengths ASBM: 5, 10 and 15 meter.
Standard lengths SB: 5 and 10 meter.
Other cable lengths or cable specifications on request.
Ordering Designation
Ordering Designation Performance
ASBM 10/LED 3-346/... M 10 ports
ASBM 12/LED 3-347/... M 12 ports
SB 8/LED 3-333/... M 8 ports
A c t u a t o r / S e n s o r  D i s t r i b u t i o n  B o x e s
142
L U M B E R G  A U T O M A T I O N T M
Wired M12 Rugged Distribution Boxes
Product Description
Type ASB... ASB... LED
Description ASB-Classic wired actuator/sensor distribution box, 4, 6 and 8 ports,
combined FIXCON®/M12 socket, 4-poles, 1 signal per socket, no LED,
earth connection, with integrated control cable, PUR jacket, halogen-
free, black
ASB-Classic wired actuator/sensor distribution box with LED operation
and function indicators, 4, 6 and 8 ports, combined FIXCON®/M12
socket, 4-poles, 1 signal per socket, earth connection, with integrated
control cable, PUR jacket, halogen-free, black
Technical Data
Environmental Temperature -15ºC to +80ºC
Housing Material TPU
Contact Insert PA GF, self-extinguishing
Contact CuZn, pre-nickeled and gold-plated M8, M12
Mechanical Data
Protection Class IP67
Electrical Data
Volume Resistance  5 m
Rated Voltage 60 V DC 10 to 30 V DC
Rated Current 4 A per outlet/12 A max. total
Included in Delivery
M12 Dust Covers 2 pieces
Attachable Labels 10 pieces
Technical Information
Pin Assignment ASB...
4 Ports 6 Ports 8 Ports
1 = brown (C1)
2 = n.c.
3 = blue (C3)
4 =  white (1)
green (2)
yellow (3)
grey (4)
5 = green/yellow (PE)
1 = brown (C1)
2 = n.c.
3 = blue (C3)
4 =  white (1)
green (2)
yellow (3)
grey (4)
pink (5)
red 6)
5 = green/yellow (PE)
1 = brown (C1)
2 = n.c.
3 = blue (C3)
4 =  white (1)
green (2)
yellow (3)
grey (4)
pink (5)
red (6)
black (7)
violet (8)
5 = green/yellow (PE)
Wiring Diagram ASB...
Pin Assignment ASB... LED
4 Ports 6 Ports 8 Ports
1 = brown (+)
2 = n.c.
3 = blue (-)

violet (8)
5 = green/yellow (PE)
Ordering Designation Performance
ASB-R 4 5-4-328/... M 4 ports
ASB-R 8 5-4-331/... M 8 ports
ASB-R 4/LED 5-4-328/... M 4 ports
ASB-R 8/LED 5-4-331/... M 8 ports
Standard lengths: 5 and 10 meter.
Other cable lengths or cable specifications on request.
Ordering Designation
ASB-R 4/ASB-R 4... LED ASB-R 8/ASB-R 8... LED
A c t u a t o r / S e n s o r  D i s t r i b u t i o n  B o x e s
146
L U M B E R G  A U T O M A T I O N T M
Wired M12 Rugged Distribution Boxes
Product Description
Type ASBV... ASBV... LED
Description ASB-Classic wired actuator/sensor distribution box, 4, 6 and 8 ports,
no LED, combined FIXCON®/M12 socket, 5-poles, 2 signals per socket,
earth connection, with integrated control cable, PUR jacket, halogen-
free, black
ASB-Classic wired actuator/sensor distribution box, 4, 6 and 8 ports
with LED operation and function indicators, combined FIXCON®/M12
socket, 5-poles, 2 signals per socket, earth connection, with inte-
grated control cable, PUR jacket, halogen-free, black
Technical Data
Environmental Temperature -15ºC to +80ºC
Housing Material TPU
Contact Insert PA GF, self-extinguishing
Contact CuZn, pre-nickeled and gold-plated M8, M12
Mechanical Data
Protection Class IP67
Electrical Data
Volume Resistance  5 m
Rated Voltage 60 V DC 10 to 30 V DC
Rated Current 4 A per outlet/12 A max. total
Included in Delivery
M12 Dust Covers 2 pieces
Attachable Labels 10 pieces
Technical Information
Pin Assignment ASBV... LED
4 Ports 6 Ports 8 Ports
1 = brown (C1)
2 =  grey/pink (1)
red/blue (2)
white/green (3)
brown/green (4)
3 = blue (C3)
4 =  white (1)
green (2)
yellow (3)
grey (4)
5 = green/yellow (PE)
1 = brown (C1)
2 =  grey/pink (1)
red/blue (2)
white/green (3)
brown/green (4)
white/yellow (5)
yellow/brown (6)
3 = blue (C3)
4 =  white (1)
green (2)
yellow (3)
grey (4)
pink (5)
red (6)
5 = green/yellow (PE)
1 = brown (C1)
2 =  grey/pink (1)
red/blue (2)
white/green (3)
brown/green (4)
white/yellow (5)
yellow/brown (6)
white/grey (7)
grey/brown (8)
3 = blue (C3)
4 =  white (1)
green (2)

violet (8)
5 =  green/yellow (PE)
Ordering Designation Performance
ASBV-R 4 5-256/... M 4 ports
ASBV-R 8 5-242/... M 8 ports
ASBV-R 4/LED 5-256/... M 4 ports
ASBV-R 8/LED 5-242/... M 8 ports
Standard lengths: 5 and 10 meter.
Other cable lengths or cable specifications on request.
Ordering Designation
ASBV-R 4/ASBV-R 4... LED ASBV-R 8/ASBV-R 8... LED
A c t u a t o r / S e n s o r  D i s t r i b u t i o n  B o x e s
150
L U M B E R G  A U T O M A T I O N T M
Technical Information
Wired M12 Rugged Distribution Boxes
Product Description
Type RSWU 12-SB 8/LED 3-333/5M RSWU 12-ASB 8/LED 5-4-331/5M ASB 8/LED 5-4/1,5 M
Description ASB-Classic wired miniature sensor distri-
bution box, 8 ports, with LED operating and
function display, M8 socket, 3-poles, 1 signal
per socket, integrated control cable with M23
male right angle connector, 12-poles, PUR
jacket, halogen-free, black
ASB-Classic wired actuator/sensor distri-
bution box, 8 ports, with LED operating and
function display, combined FIXCON®/M12
socket, 4-poles, 1 signal per socket, earth
connection, integrated control cable, 5 m
PUR jacket, halogen-free, black, earth con-
nection, integrated control cable with M23
male right angle connector, 12-poles
ASB-Classic wired actuator/sensor distri-
bution box with LED operation and function
indicators and single wire connection on the
rear, 8 ports, combined FIXCON®/M12 socket,
4-poles, 1 signal per socket, earth connection
Technical Data
Environmental Temperature -15ºC to +80ºC
Housing Material TPU
Contact Insert PA GF, self-extinguishing
Contact CuZn, pre-nickeled and gold-plated M8, M12
Mechanical Data
Protection Class IP67
Electrical Data
Volume Resistance  5 m
Rated Voltage 10 to 30 V DC 60 V DC 10 to 30 V DC
Rated Current 4 A per outlet/8 A max. total 2 A per outlet/2 A max. total 4 A per outlet/12 A max. total
Included in Delivery
M12 Dust Covers 2 pieces
Attachable Labels 10 pieces
Pin Assignment 12-SB 8/LED
8 Ports
1 = brown (+)
3 = blue (-)
4 =  white (1)
green (2)
yellow (3)
grey (4)
pink (5)
red (6)
black (7)
violet (8)
Pin Assignment 12-ASB 8/LED
8 Ports
1 = brown (+)
2 = n.c.
3 = blue (-)
4 =  white (1)
green (2)
yellow (3)
grey (4)
pink (5)
red (6)
black (7)
violet (8)
5 = green/yellow (PE)
Wiring Diagram 12-ASB 8/LED
green
8 x yellow

green
yellow
Ordering Designation Performance
ASB 8/LED 5-4/1,5 M 8 ports
RSWU 12-SB 8/LED 3-333/5 M 8 ports
RSWU 12-ASB 8/LED 5-4-331/5 M 8 ports
Other cable lengths or cable specifications on request.
Ordering Designation
A c t u a t o r / S e n s o r  D i s t r i b u t i o n  B o x e s
152
L U M B E R G  A U T O M A T I O N T M
Wired M12 Rugged Distribution Boxes – Stainless Steel
Product Description
Type ASNBV 8/LED ASNBL 8/LED
Description ASB-N wired actuator/sensor distribution box, stainless steel, 8 ports,
with LED operation and function indicators, M12 socket, 5-poles,
2 signals per socket, integrated control cable
ASB-N wired actuator/sensor distribution box, stainless steel, 8 ports,
with lateral ports, with LED operation and function indicators, M12
socket, 5-poles, 2 signals per socket, integrated control cable, PVC,
black
Note Especially designed for food and beverage equipment.
Technical Data
Environmental Temperature -25°C to +70ºC
Housing Material Stainless steel
Contact Insert PVC
Contact CuZn, pre-nickeled and gold-plated
Mechanical Data
Protection Class IP67/IP69K
Electrical Data
Volume Resistance  5 m
Rated Voltage 10 to 30 V DC
Rated Current 4 A per outlet/12 A max. total
Included in Delivery
M12 Dust Covers 4 pieces
Technical Information
Pin Assignment ASNBV 8/LED
8 Ports
1 = brown (+)
2 =  grey/pink (1)
red/blue (2)
white/green (3)
brown/green (4)
white/yellow (5)
yellow/brown (6)
white/grey (7)
grey/brown (8)
3 = blue (-)
4 =  white (1)
green (2)
yellow (3)
grey (4)
pink (5)
red (6)
black (7)
violet (8)
5 = green/yellow (PE)
Wiring Diagram ASNBV 8/LED
green
yellow
A c t u a t o r / S e n s o r  D i s t r i b u t i o n  B o x e s
153
L U M B E R G  A U T O M A T I O N T M
The application of these products in harsh environments should always be checked before use.
Technical modifications reserved.
Pin Assignment ASNBL 8/LED
8 Ports
1 = brown (+)
2 = n.c.
3 = blue (-)
4 =  white (1)
green (2)
yellow (3)